No. EDN-HE(17)-42/2012-Voc-Workshop Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Shimla-171001 Dated: the 11th March, 2013

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this office order No. Even dated 5/3/2013 vide which NVEQF Cell has been established in the Directorate of Higher Education. The following staff is hereby posted in the NVEQF Cell:-

1.	Mission Director	Director of Higher Education
т.	Mission Director	Director of Higher Educatio

2. State Project Officer Dr. Amar Dev (Jt. Director College)

3. Nodal Officer Dr. Girija Nand Chauhan (Technical Officer)

Supdt. Grade - II/Sr.Asstt.
M. I. S. Incharge
Clerk
Peon
Sh. Tara Chand Syal
Sh. Pankaj Sharma
Sh. Kuldeep Kumar
Sh. Gita Ram

Director of Higher Education-Cum-MD NVEQF Cell Himachal Pradesh

le's

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 11th March. 2013

Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. All the Dy. Director of Higher Education in H.P.
- 3. Dr. Amar Dev, Jt. Director of Higher Education (College) H.P.
- 4. All the Branch Officers/ Supdt. in Directorate of Higher Education H.P.
- 5. P.A. to the Director of Higher Education H.P.Shimla-1.
- 6. Dr. Girija Nand Chauhan, T.O. Dte. Higher Education, H.P. Shimla-1.
- 7. All the individual official concerned.

Director of Higher Education-Cum-MD

NVEQF Cell Himachal Pradesh